
#2 Women's High Jump
Progression- 1.61, 1.66, 1.71, 1.75, 1.78, 1.81, 1.84

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist 2/4/2006

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe 2/26/2012

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones 3/11/2016

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker 3/19/2009

F Facility 1.87m Saniel Atkinson 1/23/2014

 4:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 HAGERSTRAND, KILE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

2 LYLES, KARA FR SOUTH CAROLINA

3 HOWELL, JESSICA SR MID. TENN. STATE

4 SMITH, KAILA SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

5 MEYER, MADISON FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

6 KRAUSE, CHARLOTTE FR SAMFORD

7 HEARD, JACAREY JR UAB

8 SLAY, CATIKA SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

9 NEILL, CARRIE JR SAMFORD

10 BURNS-MOORE, SAID SO MEMPHIS

11 FIELDS, JORDAN FR SOUTH CAROLINA

12 MOORE, ASHLEE SO ARKANSAS

13 SITZ, CARMEN SO ARKANSAS

14 NELSON, AISHA SO UAB

15 JONES, ZARIA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

16 DAMES, TAYLOR SO SOUTH ALABAMA

17 WHITE, JASMINE SO LOUISIANA TECH

18 PRENGAMAN, COURT SR SAMFORD

19 WEILAND, BAILEY JR GEORGIA TECH

20 DRAKE, JAMARI FR SOUTHERN MISS.

21 LAUTRIC, CHLOE JR LOUISIANA TECH

22 AKACHUKWU, SANDR SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

23 VILSON, BARBARA SR MID. TENN. STATE

24 TERAN, KARLA FR ARIZONA

25 BEARD, CYRA JR TENNESSEE ST.

26 BOSS, LOGAN JR MISS STATE

27 BROOKS, TALIYAH JR ARKANSAS

28 HAGENS, LISANNE SR ARIZONA

#1 Men's High Jump
Progression- 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.03, 2.06, 2.09, 2.12, 2.15, 2.18, 2.21

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor 3/4/1989

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway 3/10/1991

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway 3/11/1989

F Facility 2.30m Ricky Robertson 1/23/2014

 4:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 1

#1 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
 4:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

1 MOBLEY , DESMOND JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

2 CHEWING, AUSTIN JR FURMAN

3 WINGERTER, ISSIAC FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

4 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TENNESSEE ST.

5 ASSELIN, ALEXANDR JR SOUTH CAROLINA

6 BROWN, SAM SO SOUTH ALABAMA

7 PATRICK, JORDAN SO LOUISIANA TECH

8 AGNEW, NOAH FR MEMPHIS

9 LEEMET, MARKUS SR SOUTH CAROLINA

10 BYHAM, ALEC FR MISS STATE

11 MCCOY, MARC SO TENNESSEE ST.

12 WEIGLE, AUSTIN JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

13 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TENNESSEE ST.

14 LATTIN, TAMARIO JR LOUISIANA TECH

15 RAILSBACK, AUSTIN FR SOUTHERN MISS.

16 RIVERA, BRENDON FR ARKANSAS

17 PARKER, CALEB FR SOUTHERN MISS.

18 O'GEORGIA, BRYANT SO ARIZONA

19 FIGHTMASTER, KEYT JR SAMFORD

20 SMITH, PHILLIP SR MID. TENN. STATE

21 WILLIAMS, TYE JR SOUTH CAROLINA

22 LANDON, KYLE SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

23 WESNER, JORDAN SO MEMPHIS

24 PATTEN, JACOB SO MID. TENN. STATE

25 LEGASSEY, KEN SR ARKANSAS

26 SUMMERSET, JUSTIC FR ARIZONA

#12 Women's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.  Minimums to
measure is 14.10

A American Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley 3/10/2007

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley 3/10/2007

F Facility 24.02m Gwen Berry 1/29/2016

 4:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 3

1 OBIJIAKU, MICHELLA FR SOUTH ALABAMA

2 HALL, MEAGAN JR SOUTH ALABAMA

3 THOMPSON, RHEA FR LOUISIANA TECH

4 BISHOP, SHELBY FR LOUISIANA TECH

5 FLUKER, AUTAVIA FR SOUTH ALABAMA

6 HAWKER, AMARISSA SO ARIZONA

7 LENEAIR, CHY'ENNE SR TENNESSEE ST.

8 BRIDGES, ZIEANDRE SO UAB

9 JAIDI, MONA FR MEMPHIS

10 JOHNSTON, MAGGIE FR SAMFORD
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#12 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
 4:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

11 FREEMAN, NIKKI FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Flight 2 of 3

1 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS STATE

2 CHILES, ALEXIS JR SOUTHERN MISS.

3 KEESEE, MORGAN JR LOUISIANA TECH

4 WILLIAMS, KIERSTIN SR SOUTH CAROLINA

5 PREACHUK, MICHAEL SO SOUTH ALABAMA

6 SPRINGS , ALICIA FR SOUTH CAROLINA

7 BOTSIS, CHANELL FR CONNECTICUT

8 MAZUR, SAMANTHA JR CONNECTICUT

9 PERSON, SIAN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

10 REYNOLDS, HALEY SR MISS STATE

11 CALDWELL, CAMILLE SO SAMFORD

12 ALSUP, HANNAH JR TENNESSEE ST.

Flight 3 of 3

1 SMITH, BRIANNA JR MISS STATE

2 ROBERSON, ALEXIS FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

3 HORTON, AERIAL SR SAMFORD

4 JACKSON, JENESSA SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

5 AMPADU, EFFUA UNATTACHED

6 JONES, DANISHA SO SOUTHERN MISS.

7 PRICE, DEANNA NYAC

8 THOMAS, KELLI JR CONNECTICUT

9 BLOCK, FREYA SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

10 MAFFO, NADIA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

11 TAYLOR, TATIANA SO SAMFORD

12 GORDON, DAIMER SO TENNESSEE ST.

#5 Men's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts. Minimums to measure
is 6.80

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis 1/27/1984

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis 1/27/1984

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate 3/1/2002

F Facility 8.12m Jarvis Gotch 1/23/2015

 5:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 GAINES, FRAQUAN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

2 SMITH, PHILLIP SR MID. TENN. STATE

3 BROWN, JALEN FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

4 BIERE, LENNARD FR MEMPHIS

5 WINGERTER, ISSIAC FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

6 MILLER, SHAMEEK FR MEMPHIS

7 BRASSELL, DEVONTA SO SOUTHERN MISS.

8 HOSTEN, SIMON JR MEMPHIS

#5 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
 5:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

9 JONES, CRAIG JR LOUISIANA TECH

10 MOBLEY , DESMOND JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

11 PATRICK, JORDAN SO LOUISIANA TECH

12 SHATTUCK, DION JR ARIZONA

13 LEGARDE, LEZYON SR SOUTH ALABAMA

14 HAWKINS, MYLES JR ARIZONA

15 PARKS, COREY SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

16 CHEWING, AUSTIN JR FURMAN

Flight 2 of 2

1 LANDON, KYLE SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

2 STEELE IV, REGINALD UNATTACHED

3 WASHINGTON, ERIC FR SOUTHERN MISS.

4 SOLOMON, WILLIAM JR GEORGIA TECH

5 REED, WILLIE JR MISS STATE

6 MICKENS, AVERY JR ARIZONA

7 MCCOY, MARC SO TENNESSEE ST.

8 ADAMS, FRANKLIN SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

9 RANDRIANASOLO, YA SO SOUTH CAROLINA

10 BARNES, MARQUIS JR SAMFORD

11 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TENNESSEE ST.

12 LATTIN, TAMARIO JR LOUISIANA TECH

13 RICHEMOND, ALEXAN JR SOUTHERN MISS.

14 DATES, RASHAAD SO TENNESSEE ST.

15 LEE, JAVION SR SAMFORD

#3 Men's Pole Vault
Progression- 4.60, 4.75, 4.90, 5.05, 5.20, 5.30, 5.40, 5.50, 5.50

W World Indoor 6.15m Sergey Bubka 2/21/1993

A American Indoor 6.02m Jeff Hartwig 3/10/2002

C Collegiate Indoor 5.91m Shawn Barber 3/13/2015

F Facility 5.71m Sam Kendricks 1/29/2016

 5:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 HOSTEN, SIMON JR MEMPHIS

2 SAMS, DANIEL FR LOUISIANA TECH

3 LEEMET, MARKUS SR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 MORRISON, PRESTO JR SOUTH ALABAMA

5 JACOBUS, DEREK JR ARKANSAS

6 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TENNESSEE ST.

7 WELLS, JACOB FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

8 ASSELIN, ALEXANDR JR SOUTH CAROLINA

9 AHBE, KELSIE TMPVA

10 MOORE, GABE SO ARKANSAS

11 WOODLEY, ARMAND SO SOUTH CAROLINA
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#3 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
 5:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

12 AUSTELL, LANE SR ARKANSAS

13 BALLARD, GREGORY JR LOUISIANA TECH

14 BLACK, CHASE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

15 SCHUCK, NATHAN SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

16 HOLENBECK, TYLER SO SOUTH ALABAMA

17 THRASHER, CHRIS SR SAMFORD

18 GAUTREAU, GAVIN JR SAMFORD

19 CULP, BRAD SR ARKANSAS

20 GYLLENSTEN, SIMON JR SOUTH CAROLINA

21 COLLINS, SEAN SO SOUTH ALABAMA

22 BRANNON, CHASE TMPVA

23 OATES, TRAY JR SAMFORD

24 HOLLIS, MARK TMPVA

#6 Women's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts, Minimums to measure
is 5.40

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler 2/13/1988

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese 3/11/2012

C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Goulbourne/ Gipson 2/23/2002

F Facility 6.44m Julia McKee 2/12/2016

 5:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 3

1 POPP, SELENA SO SAMFORD

2 DONAT, CHRISTINE SR CONNECTICUT

3 GRIFFIN, ELYSA FR SOUTH ALABAMA

4 HINES, ERIN FR SAMFORD

5 TERRELL, ARIEL JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

6 MEADOW, MEGAN SO SAMFORD

7 JONES, ZARIA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

8 SHACKLEFORD, JOR FR MEMPHIS

9 ROBERTSON, KEILA FR UAB

10 HAGERSTRAND, KILE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

11 SHARPE, JENNIFER FR UAB

12 LYLES, KARA FR SOUTH CAROLINA

13 DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TENNESSEE ST.

14 LAWSON, NICOLE SO MEMPHIS

15 WHITE, MORGAN FR LOUISIANA TECH

Flight 2 of 3

1 PRICE, TIERNEY JR VANDERBILT

2 BARRY, TRISTA JR SOUTHERN MISS.

3 FIELDS, JORDAN FR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 MARTIN, KEZIA JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 SMITH, DASIA SO GEORGIA TECH

6 HOWELL, JESSICA SR MID. TENN. STATE

#6 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
 5:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

7 HALLS, BREJHE SO TENNESSEE ST.

8 SLAY, CATIKA SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

9 YOUNGINER, GABRIE SO TENNESSEE ST.

10 BROWN, LEIGHA SR ARKANSAS

11 MEYER, MADISON FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

12 EKBLOM, SANDRA FR MEMPHIS

13 HENIX, DENISHA SR LOUISIANA TECH

14 PARKS, MILAN SO SOUTH CAROLINA

Flight 3 of 3

1 TIPLER, CARISSA SR GEORGIA TECH

2 DICKS, NATASHA SR SOUTH CAROLINA

3 DADZIE, ELIZABETH UNATTACHED

4 SOW, ROUGUI JR SOUTH CAROLINA

5 HERMAN, KELSEY SO ARKANSAS

6 STANLEY, MAKYLA SO SOUTH CAROLINA

7 LOTT, LEAH SR MISS STATE

8 MCKEE, JULIENNE UNATTACHED

9 ABDULLAH- MUHAMM SR MID. TENN. STATE

10 JONES, DONJHAE SR GEORGIA TECH

11 BAYLARK, JADA FR ARKANSAS

12 AKACHUKWU, SANDR SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

13 WOODS, TAYLOR FR CONNECTICUT

14 SHELL, GRENETRIA FR UNATTACHED

#11 Men's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.  Minimums to
measure is 13.95

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal 3/4/1995

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman 2/28/2015

F Facility 22.85m James Lambert 1/16/2015

 6:30 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 GIBBS, EMRON SR SOUTHERN MISS.

2 FAVORS, ERIC FR SOUTH CAROLINA

3 WASHINGTON-SCOTT SR TENNESSEE ST.

4 BOYD, ETHAN FR SOUTH ALABAMA

5 NEELLY, ADAM FR MEMPHIS

6 KLING, KYLE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

7 SIMS, DRAVEN FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

8 NICHOLS, STUART JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

9 WATSON, ROBERT FR SOUTHERN MISS.

10 WILKINS, LEELAN FR TENNESSEE ST.

11 NESBITT, ROC-M SR TENNESSEE ST.

Flight 2 of 2

1 VAUGHN, LUKE JR MEMPHIS
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#11 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
 6:30 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

2 FINAU, JOBI SO SOUTH ALABAMA

3 DALEY, DONALD JR SOUTHERN MISS.

4 KOTZE, JAN-LOUW SR SOUTH ALABAMA

5 GALLOP, CLARENCE SR SOUTH CAROLINA

6 SULLINS, ERICH SO ARKANSAS

7 FRYE, JOE MUSIC CITY MAV

8 HURLEY, RICKY FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

9 BLAHNIK, ZACH SR SOUTH ALABAMA

10 LONDON, CHRIS FR LOUISIANA TECH

11 INGRAM, ISAAC JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

12 BOYD, THOMAS FR SOUTH ALABAMA

#15 Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey 2/13/1993

A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence 3/2/1996

C Collegiate Indoor 22.40 Bianca Knight 3/14/2008

F Facility 23.70 Shania Collins 1/13/2017

 7:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 13

2 ANDREWS, BRENA SO ARIZONA

3 HARPER, DAINA SR ARKANSAS

4 PARKER, KIARA SO ARKANSAS

5 SHELL, GRENETRIA FR UNATTACHED

6 HERMAN, KELSEY SO ARKANSAS

Section 2 of 13

2 THOMPSON, MYSTIQ JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

3 THOMPSON, KADARIA SO SOUTHERN MISS.

4 DENDY, MAIYA SO SOUTH CAROLINA

5 BAYLARK, JADA FR ARKANSAS

6 BROCKINGTON, TYLE SR SOUTH CAROLINA

Section 3 of 13

2 EASON, TY'JUANA FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

3 ODIA, LOVETH JR MID. TENN. STATE

4 GAJDA, DIANA SO ARIZONA

5 BROOKS, TALIYAH JR ARKANSAS

6 HUGHES, AMBER SR TENNESSEE ST.

Section 4 of 13

2 MCKINLEY, TONIA JR SAMFORD

3 NKEM, NINA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

4 GASKIN, KEIYANA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

5 AMPONSAH, JANET JR MID. TENN. STATE

6 CHRISTMAN, SAVAUG JR ARIZONA

Section 5 of 13

2 BROWN, LEIGHA SR ARKANSAS

#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
 7:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

3 WHITE, SHELBI JR UAB

4 ETHRIDGE, MCKENZI FR MISS STATE

5 HENDERSON, ANGELI JR GEORGIA TECH

6 CHAVEZ, CERA FR MEMPHIS

Section 6 of 13

2 TAYLOR, TARANISHA SR SOUTH CAROLINA

3 DAY, TAYLOR SR MID. TENN. STATE

4 SIMS, JUSTICE FR MISS STATE

5 DADZIE, ELIZABETH UNATTACHED

6 LEWIS, ALON SO MISS STATE

Section 7 of 13

2 HAYDEN, BRIANNA FR GEORGIA TECH

3 LORICK, MODESTY SR SOUTHERN MISS.

4 HALL, DOMONIQUE JR GEORGIA TECH

5 WOODS, TAYLOR FR CONNECTICUT

6 GRAY, JASPER SR ARIZONA

Section 8 of 13

2 WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TENNESSEE ST.

3 TIPLER, CARISSA SR GEORGIA TECH

4 CUTCLIFFE, ABIGAIL SR SAMFORD

5 MOSLEY, MONICA FR MISS STATE

6 WHEELER, LINDSEY SO GEORGIA TECH

Section 9 of 13

2 BRIGGS, KANDISS JR UAB

3 GILES, ONA JR LOUISIANA TECH

4 WHITE, PAMELA FR ARIZONA

5 BAUMAN, MARINICE JR GEORGIA TECH

6 GRIFFIN, ELYSA FR SOUTH ALABAMA

Section 10 of 13

1 MORROW, MARRY FR FURMAN

2 REED, ALICIA JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

3 HARDNETT, ERIN SO VANDERBILT

4 WOODE, DENISE FR GEORGIA TECH

5 WIGGINS, ASHLEY JR CONNECTICUT

6 GWYNN, ALEXIS FR CONNECTICUT

Section 11 of 13

1 HOLT, REBEKA JR MEMPHIS

2 DAVIS, RAVEN SR TENNESSEE ST.

3 WEBB, MIAH FR GEORGIA TECH

4 EWELL, GENESIS FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 HOWELL, JESSICA SR MID. TENN. STATE

6 BRYANT, MALIA FR ARIZONA

Section 12 of 13

1 HYSHAW, ALEXIS JR LOUISIANA TECH

2 SMITH, DASIA SO GEORGIA TECH
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
 7:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

3 WEILAND, BAILEY JR GEORGIA TECH

4 DIXON, RACHEL FR SAMFORD

5 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TENNESSEE ST.

6 VILSON, BARBARA SR MID. TENN. STATE

Section 13 of 13

1 WILSON, SARAH FR FURMAN

2 HORN, KYLA FR UAB

3 BUFFORD, SHANEICE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

4 PAGET-BROWN, HEA FR FURMAN

5 HALLS, BREJHE SO TENNESSEE ST.

6 SMITH, SHANNON JR FURMAN

#16 Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks 2/18/1996

A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon 3/11/2005

C Collegiate Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon 3/11/2005

F Facility 21.17 Emmanuel Dasor 1/29/2016

 7:30 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 12

2 AFFUL, SOLOMON JR MID. TENN. STATE

3 LEWIS, DEVON JR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 EJIAKUEKWU, ROY SO ARKANSAS

5 SCOTT, RAFAEL JR SOUTH ALABAMA

6 TITI, NCINCILILI JR SOUTH CAROLINA

Section 2 of 12

2 OKEZE, CHARLES SO MID. TENN. STATE

3 JAMES, STEPHAN SR MISS STATE

4 SMITH, JAMAD SR SOUTHERN MISS.

5 LEWIS, CHARLES SO UNATTACHED

6 HAZEL, WARREN SO SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Section 3 of 12

2 WATERS, JUSTON JR MISS STATE

3 PARKER, CAMERON SR UNATTACHED

4 WASHINGTON, ZAKEE FR ARIZONA

5 RICHEMOND, ALEXAN JR SOUTHERN MISS.

6 TAYLOR, CHARLES SR MISS STATE

Section 4 of 12

2 EGBO, DANIEL SO ARIZONA

3 CARSON, CRA'VORKI JR SOUTHERN MISS.

4 HING, ISAAC JR ARIZONA

5 SEGED, MAOR SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

6 STATHAM, DARIUS JR LOUISIANA TECH

Section 5 of 12

2 UMOH, IFIOK JR MID. TENN. STATE

#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
 7:30 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

3 THOMAS, YOHANCE SO SOUTH CAROLINA

4 WRIGHT, MALIK SO TENNESSEE ST.

5 HOUSTON, BRYCE SR ARIZONA

6 PARKS, COREY SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

Section 6 of 12

2 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI SO MID. TENN. STATE

3 FLETCHER, DEVONTE SR UNATTACHED

4 PRINCE, QUAMEL SR TENNESSEE ST.

5 STEWART, JAMES JR TENNESSEE ST.

6 WALSH, TAHIR SR MID. TENN. STATE

Section 7 of 12

2 TANNER, DESMOND SO TENNESSEE ST.

3 ELAM, ALEX SO SOUTH ALABAMA

4 SMITH JR., DOMINIC FR SAMFORD

5 CHERRY, D'ANGELO SR X3SPORTS

6 HENDERSON III, JERO SR UNATTACHED

Section 8 of 12

2 MAYBERRY, RYAN SO SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

3 EGBO, DAVID SO ARIZONA

4 WILLINGHAM, JOSH JR MISS STATE

5 HOWE, CARSON JR SAMFORD

6 FAISON, JAMES JR TENNESSEE ST.

Section 9 of 12

2 CAMPBELL, SHELBY SR SAMFORD

3 ROLLINS, CHRISTOPH FR ARIZONA

4 GALLOWAY, JAYLEN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 JONES, DAVID JR TENNESSEE ST.

6 BRADBERRY, ANDRE SO LOUISIANA TECH

Section 10 of 12

2 DAVIS, MALIK SO TENNESSEE ST.

3 SCOTT, JAMARIO FR TENNESSEE ST.

4 CANTRELL, GREG SO MID. TENN. STATE

5 BARNES, MARQUIS JR SAMFORD

6 MCDOWELL, JONTUE JR TENNESSEE ST.

Section 11 of 12

2 COOPER, JACQUEZ FR TENNESSEE ST.

3 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TENNESSEE ST.

4 RIALS, HAROLD FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TENNESSEE ST.

6 BAKER-ELAM, ZYHIR SO TENNESSEE ST.

Section 12 of 12

2 VILLAMAN , DENZEL FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

3 GILSTRAP, ARIUS FR SOUTH ALABAMA

4 CAMBRE, JACOB FR LOUISIANA TECH

5 WILLIAMS, KENDRICK SO MID. TENN. STATE
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#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
 7:30 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

6 YELVERTON, WILLIAM UNATTACHED

#52 Women's 4000m DMR
W World Indoor 10:42.57 New Balance TC 2/7/2015

A American Indoor 10:42.57 New Balance TC 2/7/2015

C Collegiate Indoor 10:50.98 Tennessee 3/13/2009

F Facility 11:24.86 Georgia 1/23/2014

 8:00 PM (Day 1)
Lane Team

Section 1 of 1

1 MISS STATE (A) A

2 MEMPHIS (A) A

3 VANDERBILT (A) A

4 ARKANSAS (A) A

5 VANDERBILT (B) B

6 CONNECTICUT (B) B

7 SOUTH CAROLINA (A) A

8 CONNECTICUT (A) A

9 SOUTHERN MISS. (A) A

#51 Men's 4000m DMR
W World Indoor 9:19.93 Team USA 1/31/2015

A American Indoor 9:19.93 Team USA 1/31/2015

C Collegiate Indoor 9:25.97 Texas 2/16/2008

F Facility 9:44.28 Mississippi State 1/23/2014

 8:15 PM (Day 1)
Lane Team

Section 1 of 1

1 MEMPHIS (A) A

2 MISS STATE (A) A

#25 Women's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 14:18.86 Genzebe Dibaba 2/19/2015

A American Indoor 14:47.52 Shalane Flanagan 2/7/2009

C Collegiate Indoor 15:12.22 Emily Sisson 2/28/2015

F Facility 16:22.93 Cornelia Griesche 1/29/2016

 8:30 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 1

1 HUEBNER, MEGAN JR VANDERBILT

2 CARLOS, CARMEN SR VANDERBILT

3 AKERLEY, COURTNE SO CONNECTICUT

4 STEPHENSON, JENNI FR FURMAN

5 KIGEN, RACHEL SO MID. TENN. STATE

6 BISHOP, LOGAN SR ARKANSAS

7 RANDAZZO, ERICKA SO CONNECTICUT

#25 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
 8:30 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

8 HASTY, HALEY SO CONNECTICUT

9 HINKEN, LINDSEY SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

10 HUCKABEE, MICAH FR ARKANSAS

11 LYONS, BRIDGET ATLANTA TRACK CLU

12 LONG, ANNA SO SAMFORD

13 KEADEY, HAYLEY JR GEORGIA TECH

14 JELAGAT, JULIA FR MID. TENN. STATE

15 REISER, MARY JR SOUTH CAROLINA

16 KIBIWOTT, SHARON SO MID. TENN. STATE

17 STRUCK, MAILIN FR VANDERBILT

18 MONDA OEWEL, MAR SO CONNECTICUT

19 HAYDEN, ANNA FR FURMAN

20 PETIT, HANNAH FR GEORGIA TECH

21 GRISBAUM, DEVON SO VANDERBILT

#26 Men's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 12:49.60 Kenenisa Bekele 2/20/2004

A American Indoor 13:07.15 Bernard Lagat 2/11/2012

C Collegiate Indoor 13:08.28 Lawi Lalang 2/11/2012

F Facility 14:07.40 Edwin Kibichiy 12/5/2015

 8:50 PM (Day 1)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 1

1 STEVENS, TABOR ASICS/ FE

2 COPPI, MASON FR FURMAN

3 CHERUIYOT, AMOS JR MID. TENN. STATE

4 SHEARER, LEE SR FURMAN

5 THOMAS, HARRISON FR VANDERBILT

6 KIPTUM, MANOAH SO LOUISIANA TECH

7 SALTER, JOSH JR SAMFORD

8 GALVIN, MATT ATLANTA TRACK CLU

9 GKOTSIS, NIKOLAOS SR VANDERBILT

10 RICHARDSON, PAUL JR SAMFORD

11 VAN GEFFEN, JAKE SR VANDERBILT

12 STEELE, BRADY SO MEMPHIS

13 SUZMAN, EVAN SO VANDERBILT

14 MEADE, LUKE FR FURMAN

#4 Women's Pole Vault
Sct 1 @ 10:30am, Sct 2 @ 1:30pm/ Progression- Sect 1- 3.45, 3.60, +0.10.  Sect.
2- 3.71, 3.81, 3.91, 4.01, 4.11, 4.21, 4.31, 4.41, 4.51

W World Indoor 5.03m Jenn Shur 1/30/2016

A American Indoor 5.03m Jenn Suhr 1/30/2016

C Collegiate Indoor 4.75m Demi Payne 1/24/2015

F Facility 4.31m Kat Majester 2/12/2016
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#4 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
 10:30 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHOBOT, SHELBY FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

2 HUGHES, ALLIE FR MEMPHIS

3 HOWIE, SAVANNAH FR SOUTH ALABAMA

4 BLALOCK, ADELE FR SOUTH CAROLINA

5 VAN BERKUM, ALIES FR LOUISIANA TECH

6 WATTS, KATIE SR VANDERBILT

7 LEMBERG, GETTER SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

8 ATTANASIO, GABRIEL SR CONNECTICUT

9 MCINTYRE, MORGAN JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

10 ZIMMERMAN, SARAH JR GEORGIA TECH

11 KELLY, NICOLE SO CONNECTICUT

12 DRESSLER, CAITLYN SO SOUTH ALABAMA

13 HIGHTOWER, ANNA SO GEORGIA TECH

14 BROWN, KATELYN JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

15 OLLINGER, MARGARE FR VANDERBILT

16 KESSLER, LINDSEY SR SAMFORD

17 MCCABE, MEGAN JR VANDERBILT

Flight 2 of 2

1 SWEATMAN, HALEY FR SOUTH CAROLINA

2 NOVIKOVA, KSENIA JR GEORGIA TECH

3 ARMSTRONG, IRELAN SR SOUTH ALABAMA

4 MURPHY, KACY SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 BAIKER, DORINA JR MEMPHIS

6 PARKER, JADA JR MEMPHIS

7 TRUPP, KATIE SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

8 ENGEL, CARA SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

9 DENK, KRISTEN UNATTACHED

10 LOFSTEAD, CALEIGH FR VANDERBILT

11 FRIZ, JORDAN JR SOUTH ALABAMA

12 FREIER, DESIREE SO ARKANSAS

13 BELL, SARAH JR VANDERBILT

14 JAMERSON, MEGAN TMPVA

15 WEEKS, VICTORIA SO ARKANSAS

16 CARMICHAEL, CAROL SR UNATTACHED

#10 Women's Shot Put
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.  Minimums to
measure is 10.45

W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova 2/19/1977

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter 3/19/2016

C Collegiate Indoor 19.23m Raven Saunders 2/13/2016

F Facility 19.10m Raven Saunders 1/14/2017

 11:00 AM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 3

#10 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
 11:00 AM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

1 TAYLOR, AMANI FR TENNESSEE ST.

2 JOHNSTON, MAGGIE FR SAMFORD

3 GORDON, DAIMER SO TENNESSEE ST.

4 JAIDI, MONA FR MEMPHIS

5 LENEAIR, CHY'ENNE SR TENNESSEE ST.

6 OBIJIAKU, MICHELLA FR SOUTH ALABAMA

7 LYLES, KARA FR SOUTH CAROLINA

8 SMITH, SHANNON JR FURMAN

9 FIELDS, JORDAN FR SOUTH CAROLINA

10 HOWELL, JESSICA SR MID. TENN. STATE

11 CALDWELL, CAMILLE SO SAMFORD

Flight 2 of 3

1 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS STATE

2 JONES, DANISHA SO SOUTHERN MISS.

3 TRYON, CHARDAE FR MISS STATE

4 HORTON, AERIAL SR SAMFORD

5 ROBERSON, ALEXIS FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

6 PRYKE, ASHLEY SO MEMPHIS

7 PERSON, SIAN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

8 TAYLOR, TATIANA SO SAMFORD

9 ABRON, ASIA FR LOUISIANA TECH

10 BRIDGES, ZIEANDRE SO UAB

11 THOMPSON, RHEA FR LOUISIANA TECH

Flight 3 of 3

1 SPRINGS , ALICIA FR SOUTH CAROLINA

2 JACKSON, JENESSA SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

3 DUALNEY, MEGAN FR ARIZONA

4 REYNOLDS, HALEY SR MISS STATE

5 HAWKER, AMARISSA SO ARIZONA

6 OLADIPO, DIVINE FR CONNECTICUT

7 CHILES, ALEXIS JR SOUTHERN MISS.

8 DENNIS, MICAH SR ARKANSAS

9 FREEMAN, NIKKI FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

10 WOOD, BRASHE JR SOUTHERN MISS.

11 FLUKER, AUTAVIA FR SOUTH ALABAMA

#28 Women's 60m Hurdles
W World Indoor 7.68 Susanna Kallur 2/10/2008

A American Indoor 7.72 Lolo Jones 3/13/2010

C Collegiate Indoor 7.78 Brianna Rollins 1/12/2013

F Facility 7.99 Sharika Nelvis 1/30/2016

Prelims 1:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 8 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

Heat 1 of 7

1 BARRY, TRISTA JR SOUTHERN MISS.
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#28 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims 1:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 8 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

2 SANFORD, SARAH JR SAMFORD

3 DADZIE, ELIZABETH UNATTACHED

4 BAUMAN, MARINICE JR GEORGIA TECH

5 FARLEY, ALEXIS FR MISS STATE

6 FLYNN, TIFFANY JR MISS STATE

7 JONES, ZARIA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

Heat 2 of 7

1 STEWART, RAVEN JR GEORGIA TECH

2 HERMAN, KELSEY SO ARKANSAS

3 SCALES, AUTYM FR LOUISIANA TECH

4 GULLEY, TONAYA JR MEMPHIS

5 SOW, ROUGUI JR SOUTH CAROLINA

6 WILDER, JIMMESHIA JR UAB

7 HOWELL, JESSICA SR MID. TENN. STATE

Heat 3 of 7

1 SMITH, SHANNON JR FURMAN

2 HUGHES, AMBER SR TENNESSEE ST.

3 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TENNESSEE ST.

4 WIGGINS, ASHLEY JR CONNECTICUT

5 HAGERSTRAND, KILE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

6 OLUWOLE, FUNLAYO SO SOUTH CAROLINA

7 BUFFORD, SHANEICE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

8 THOMPSON, TALIA JR SOUTHERN MISS.

Heat 4 of 7

1 MOSLEY, MONICA FR MISS STATE

2 TERRELL, ARIEL JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

3 SUTTON, APRIL FR ARIZONA

4 PREACHUK, MICHAEL SO SOUTH ALABAMA

5 LORICK, MODESTY SR SOUTHERN MISS.

6 BEARD, CYRA JR TENNESSEE ST.

7 LOTT, LEAH SR MISS STATE

Heat 5 of 7

1 WILLIAMS, JEANINE SO GEORGIA TECH

2 MURDOCK, MELINDA JR MEMPHIS

3 HARDNETT, ERIN SO VANDERBILT

4 BROWN, LEIGHA SR ARKANSAS

5 SHARPE, JENNIFER FR UAB

6 BROOKS, TALIYAH JR ARKANSAS

7 SLAY, CATIKA SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

Heat 6 of 7

1 BONDS, TIANA JR ARIZONA

2 LYLES, KARA FR SOUTH CAROLINA

3 FIELDS, JORDAN FR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 MEYER, MADISON FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 SHELL, GRENETRIA FR UNATTACHED

#28 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims 1:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 8 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

6 COLLINS, KENYA SR GEORGIA TECH

7 DAMES, TAYLOR SO SOUTH ALABAMA

Heat 7 of 7

1 HORN, KYLA FR UAB

2 PARKS, MILAN SO SOUTH CAROLINA

3 SMITH, KAILA SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

4 MOORE, ASHLEE SO ARKANSAS

5 LONG, SAVANNAH FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

6 TAYLOR, TARANISHA SR SOUTH CAROLINA

7 WILLIAMS, HAILEY FR MEMPHIS

#27 Men's 60m Hurdles
W World Indoor 7.30 Colin Jackson 2/3/1994

A American Indoor 7.36 Foster/ Johnson/ Trammell 1/16/1987

C Collegiate Indoor 7.45 Omar McLeod 3/14/2015

F Facility 7.65 Terrence Trammell 1/24/2014

Prelims 1:20 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

Heat 1 of 4

1 WINGERTER, ISSIAC FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

2 OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TENNESSEE ST.

3 AUSTELL, LANE SR ARKANSAS

4 RIALS, HAROLD FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 GALLOWAY, JAYLEN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

6 PARKER, CALEB FR SOUTHERN MISS.

7 TAIT, EMMANUEL FR SAMFORD

Heat 2 of 4

1 SHATTUCK, DION JR ARIZONA

2 FROSCHAUER, MATT FR SOUTH CAROLINA

3 WISE III, HERBERT FR MISS STATE

4 VILLAMAN , DENZEL FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

5 TRESTON, MATTHEW FR ARIZONA

6 HOSTEN, SIMON JR MEMPHIS

7 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TENNESSEE ST.

8 LEGARDE, LEZYON SR SOUTH ALABAMA

Heat 3 of 4

1 JOHNSON, JACOB FR SOUTH ALABAMA

2 ANDREWS, KAESHAW FR MID. TENN. STATE

3 REED, WILLIE JR MISS STATE

4 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TENNESSEE ST.

5 AMOS, JEMARRUSE JR TENNESSEE ST.

6 MOORE, ISAIAH JR SOUTH CAROLINA

7 PATRICK, JORDAN SO LOUISIANA TECH

Heat 4 of 4

1 OBALLE, JORDAN FR SAMFORD
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#27 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims 1:20 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

2 SEGED, MAOR SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

3 HAYDEN, JONATHAN JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

4 SPINKS, KACEY FR SOUTHERN MISS.

5 JACOBUS, DEREK JR ARKANSAS

6 MOORE, GABE SO ARKANSAS

7 WARD, ANDREAS JR GEORGIA TECH

#14 Women's 60 Meters
W World Indoor 6.92 Irina Privalova 2/11/1993

A American Indoor 6.95 Gail Devers 3/12/1993

C Collegiate Indoor 7.08 Remona Burchell 2/28/2015

F Facility 7.22 Alexandra Anderson 1/30/2016

Prelims 1:40 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

Heat 1 of 6

1 SHARPE, JENNIFER FR UAB

2 ANDREWS, BRENA SO ARIZONA

3 HALLS, BREJHE SO TENNESSEE ST.

4 CHAVEZ, CERA FR MEMPHIS

5 PARKER, KIARA SO ARKANSAS

6 TERRELL, ARIEL JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

7 GWYNN, ALEXIS FR CONNECTICUT

8 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TENNESSEE ST.

Heat 2 of 6

1 MORROW, MARRY FR FURMAN

2 WHITE, SHELBI JR UAB

3 THOMPSON, KADARIA SO SOUTHERN MISS.

4 WEBB, MIAH FR GEORGIA TECH

5 WILLIAMS, HAILEY FR MEMPHIS

6 HYSHAW, ALEXIS JR LOUISIANA TECH

7 STEWART, RAVEN JR GEORGIA TECH

8 GASKIN, KEIYANA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

Heat 3 of 6

1 STANLEY, MAKYLA SO SOUTH CAROLINA

2 VALENTINE, KHADIJA JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

3 SIMS, JUSTICE FR MISS STATE

4 DENDY, MAIYA SO SOUTH CAROLINA

5 RAY, JORDAN FR MEMPHIS

6 WHITE, PAMELA FR ARIZONA

7 GRIFFIN, ELYSA FR SOUTH ALABAMA

8 WILLIAMS, JEANINE SO GEORGIA TECH

Heat 4 of 6

1 ROBERTSON, KEILA FR UAB

2 DAVIS, RAVEN SR TENNESSEE ST.

3 FRIERSON, MELANY JR UAB

#14 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims 1:40 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

4 EASON, TY'JUANA FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 BEASLEY, JADZIA SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

6 BRIGGS, KANDISS JR UAB

7 THOMPSON, MYSTIQ JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Heat 5 of 6

1 SCALES, AUTYM FR LOUISIANA TECH

2 ANDERSON, TAYLOR SR CONNECTICUT

3 ETHRIDGE, MCKENZI FR MISS STATE

4 CHRISTMAN, SAVAUG JR ARIZONA

5 HARDNETT, ERIN SO VANDERBILT

6 HENDERSON, ANGELI JR GEORGIA TECH

7 WHITE, MORGAN FR LOUISIANA TECH

8 ALZOLA, PELI SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

Heat 6 of 6

1 GULLEY, TONAYA JR MEMPHIS

2 BAYLARK, JADA FR ARKANSAS

3 GILES, ONA JR LOUISIANA TECH

4 WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TENNESSEE ST.

5 AKACHUKWU, SANDR SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

6 MCKINLEY, TONIA JR SAMFORD

7 AMPONSAH, JANET JR MID. TENN. STATE

8 COLLINS, KENYA SR GEORGIA TECH

#13 Men's 60 Meters
W World Indoor 6.39 Maurice Greene 2/3/1998

A American Indoor 6.39 Maurice Green 2/3/1998

C Collegiate Indoor 6.45 Leonard Myles-Mills 2/20/1999

F Facility 6.54 Christian Coleman 1/14/2017

Prelims 2:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 8 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

Heat 1 of 9

1 BUSH, WILLIAM SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

2 DASOR, EMMANUEL SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

3 LEWIS, DEVON JR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 PULLEN, CLIVE SR ARKANSAS

5 WORKMAN, BRANDO JR ARKANSAS

6 TRESTON, MATTHEW FR ARIZONA

7 LEEMET, MARKUS SR SOUTH CAROLINA

8 PATRICK, JORDAN SO LOUISIANA TECH

Heat 2 of 9

1 WHITE, TRAVONN JR ARKANSAS

2 CARSON, CRA'VORKI JR SOUTHERN MISS.

3 PARKER, CAMERON SR UNATTACHED

4 TAYLOR, CHARLES SR MISS STATE

5 MAYBERRY, RYAN SO SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
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#13 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims 2:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 8 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

6 HENDERSON III, JERO SR UNATTACHED

7 ROLLINS, CHRISTOPH FR ARIZONA

8 STATHAM, DARIUS JR LOUISIANA TECH

Heat 3 of 9

1 OWENS, RUBIN JR ARKANSAS

2 HUBBARD , AVERY SR UNATTACHED

3 STEELE IV, REGINALD UNATTACHED

4 RICHEMOND, ALEXAN JR SOUTHERN MISS.

5 HAYES, AUSTIN SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

6 OKEZE, CHARLES SO MID. TENN. STATE

7 TANNER, DESMOND SO TENNESSEE ST.

8 MICKENS, AVERY JR ARIZONA

Heat 4 of 9

1 ELAM, ALEX SO SOUTH ALABAMA

2 HING, ISAAC JR ARIZONA

3 PAYNE, DAVONTE SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

4 PARKS, COREY SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

5 BIERE, LENNARD FR MEMPHIS

6 SEARS, VENTAVIUS SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

7 DEMOSS, DAVON SO MEMPHIS

8 HAYDEN, JONATHAN JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

Heat 5 of 9

1 HOSTEN, SIMON JR MEMPHIS

2 TITI, NCINCILILI JR SOUTH CAROLINA

3 MINOR, ELI JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

4 STEWART, JAMES JR TENNESSEE ST.

5 MORRIS, JULIUS JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

6 SMITH, JAMAD SR SOUTHERN MISS.

7 JONES, DAVID JR TENNESSEE ST.

8 SCHRAGE, HARRISO FR ARKANSAS

Heat 6 of 9

1 ASSELIN, ALEXANDR JR SOUTH CAROLINA

2 CAMPBELL, SHELBY SR SAMFORD

3 GUNNZ, ZACHARY SR GEORGIA TECH

4 COOPER, JACQUEZ FR TENNESSEE ST.

5 WARD, ANDREAS JR GEORGIA TECH

6 COTTON, KENZO JR ARKANSAS

7 SMITH, PHILIP SR MISS STATE

Heat 7 of 9

1 AMOS, JEMARRUSE JR TENNESSEE ST.

2 SCOTT, RAFAEL JR SOUTH ALABAMA

3 BARNES, MARQUIS JR SAMFORD

4 CULP, BRAD SR ARKANSAS

5 TAIT, EMMANUEL FR SAMFORD

6 FAISON, JAMES JR TENNESSEE ST.

#13 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims 2:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 8 advance)
Lane Name Yr Team

7 DAVIS, MALIK SO TENNESSEE ST.

Heat 8 of 9

1 CAMBRE, JACOB FR LOUISIANA TECH

2 SPEARS, TYSON FR GEORGIA TECH

3 WALSH, TAHIR SR MID. TENN. STATE

4 UMOH, IFIOK JR MID. TENN. STATE

5 HICKS, JERMEY JR LOUISIANA TECH

6 LEWIS, CHARLES SO UNATTACHED

7 BRADBERRY, ANDRE SO LOUISIANA TECH

Heat 9 of 9

1 SCHWARTZ, RHAYKO SO ARKANSAS

2 THOMAS, YOHANCE SO SOUTH CAROLINA

3 TRAJKOVSKI, ANDRE SR ARKANSAS

4 WATERS, JUSTON JR MISS STATE

5 AFFUL, SOLOMON JR MID. TENN. STATE

6 CHERRY, D'ANGELO SR X3SPORTS

7 GALLOWAY, JAYLEN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

#9 Men's Shot Put
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts. Minimums to measure
is 12.75

W World Indoor 22.66m Randy Barnes 2/20/1989

A American Indoor 22.66m Randy Barnes 1/20/1989

C Collegiate Indoor 21.73m Ryan Crouser 2/27/2016

C Collegiate Indoor 21.50m Ryan Whiting 3/14/2008

F Facility 21.11m Stephen Mozia 1/30/2016

 2:00 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 3

1 WATSON, ROBERT FR SOUTHERN MISS.

2 WILKINS, LEELAN FR TENNESSEE ST.

3 DALEY, DONALD JR SOUTHERN MISS.

4 NICHOLS, STUART JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

5 BOYD, THOMAS FR SOUTH ALABAMA

6 SAMUELS, ISAAC SO LOUISIANA TECH

7 SMITH, BRIAN SR SAMFORD

8 SULLINS, ERICH SO ARKANSAS

9 CAMBRE, JACOB FR LOUISIANA TECH

10 NEELLY, ADAM FR MEMPHIS

Flight 2 of 3

1 INGRAM, ISAAC JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

2 WASHINGTON-SCOTT SR TENNESSEE ST.

3 WEINHOLD, MATT SO SOUTH ALABAMA

4 KLING, KYLE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 NESBITT, ROC-M SR TENNESSEE ST.

6 VALLERY, RAFAEL JR MEMPHIS
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#9 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
 2:00 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

7 HURLEY, RICKY FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

8 WELLS, WADE SR MEMPHIS

9 KOTZE, JAN-LOUW SR SOUTH ALABAMA

10 BLAHNIK, ZACH SR SOUTH ALABAMA

11 STOUT, NATHAN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Flight 3 of 3

1 KEMPKA, SAM SO ARKANSAS

2 BURN, WALTER SR UNATTACHED

3 CASTLE, AARON SR ARIZONA

4 KERN, JARED JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 VAUGHN, LUKE JR MEMPHIS

6 FREEMAN, JOSH UNATTACHED

7 BONHURST, BEN JR SOUTH CAROLINA

8 FAVORS, ERIC FR SOUTH CAROLINA

9 GARDENKRANS, VIKT SO ARIZONA

10 AWOTUNDE, JOSH JR SOUTH CAROLINA

11 ROGERS, JEFF SO ARKANSAS

#7 Women's Triple Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 15.36m Tatyana Lebedeva 3/6/2004

A American Indoor 14.23m Sheila Hudson 3/4/1995

C Collegiate Indoor 14.25m Suzette Lee 3/8/1997

F Facility 13.40m Imani Oliver 1/16/2016

 2:00 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEWIS, DOMINIQUE SO LOUISIANA TECH

2 EKBLOM, SANDRA FR MEMPHIS

3 PRICE, TIERNEY JR VANDERBILT

4 HENIX, DENISHA SR LOUISIANA TECH

5 ABDULLAH- MUHAMM SR MID. TENN. STATE

6 ROBERTSON, KEILA FR UAB

7 BANKS, KELLI FR CONNECTICUT

8 PISONI, TIANA JR SAMFORD

9 DONAT, CHRISTINE SR CONNECTICUT

10 YOUNGINER, GABRIE SO TENNESSEE ST.

11 GARCIA-SOLIS, ANJI SO LOUISIANA TECH

12 JAMES, EMANI FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

13 OLUWOLE, FUNLAYO SO SOUTH CAROLINA

14 HALLS, BREJHE SO TENNESSEE ST.

Flight 2 of 2

1 LAWSON, NICOLE SO MEMPHIS

2 LOVE, MALAIKAH SR UNATTACHED

3 CHARLEY, SIMONE SR VANDERBILT

#7 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
 2:00 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

4 DICKS, NATASHA SR SOUTH CAROLINA

5 BEANS, KAITLYN SR SOUTH ALABAMA

6 GREENLEE, CHARDA SR MEMPHIS

7 LEA, TANASIA SR UNATTACHED

8 SZABO, KRISTINA JR SOUTH ALABAMA

9 MARTIN, KEZIA JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

10 BEARD, CYRA JR TENNESSEE ST.

11 FARLEY, ALEXIS FR MISS STATE

12 FLYNN, TIFFANY JR MISS STATE

13 MEADOW, MEGAN SO SAMFORD

#8 Men's Triple Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts

W World Indoor 17.90m Teddy Tamgho 3/14/2010

A American Indoor 17.76m Mike Conley 1/27/1987

C Collegiate Indoor 17.50m Charlie Simpkins 1/17/1986

F Facility 16.14m Cordairo Golden 1/24/2015

 2:00 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 SMITH, PRESTON JR GEORGIA TECH

2 GAINES, FRAQUAN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

3 JONES, CRAIG JR LOUISIANA TECH

4 LANDON, KYLE SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 MOBLEY , DESMOND JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

6 BRASSELL, DEVONTA SO SOUTHERN MISS.

7 DATES, RASHAAD SO TENNESSEE ST.

8 MILLER, SHAMEEK FR MEMPHIS

9 ADAMS, FRANKLIN SR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

10 PATTEN, JACOB SO MID. TENN. STATE

11 BROWN, JALEN FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

Flight 2 of 2

1 SMITH, PHILLIP SR MID. TENN. STATE

2 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TENNESSEE ST.

3 JAMES, LUKE SR UNATTACHED

4 MCCOY, MARC SO TENNESSEE ST.

5 WAMER, MICHAEL SR SOUTH CAROLINA

6 THOMAS, RYAN JR GEORGIA TECH

7 SEARS, VENTAVIUS SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

8 SOLOMON, WILLIAM JR GEORGIA TECH

9 OLOJO, OLUSHOLA SO MEMPHIS

10 LATTIN, TAMARIO JR LOUISIANA TECH

11 LEGARDE, LEZYON SR SOUTH ALABAMA

12 LEE, JAVION SR SAMFORD
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#22 Women's 1 Mile Run
Section 1-2 @ 2:20pm, Section 3-4 at 10:40am

W World Indoor 4:13.31 Genzebe Dibaba 2/17/2016

A American Indoor 4:20.0h Mary Slaney 2/19/1982

C Collegiate Indoor 4:25.91 Jenny Barringer 2/28/2009

F Facility 4:35.83 Chelsea Sodaro 1/30/2016

 2:20 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 4

1 MALASARTE, MEGAN ATLANTA TRACK CLU

2 GREEN, CLAIRE JR ARIZONA

3 LYONS, BRIDGET ATLANTA TRACK CLU

4 VILJOEN, CARINA FR ARKANSAS

5 MANIA, BRIGITTE ATLANTA TRACK CLU

6 GARCIA, STEPHANIE ASICS/ FE

7 GARNER, EMMA JR SAMFORD

8 BURR, RILEY FR FURMAN

9 WEEMS, PRESLEY FR SAMFORD

10 JENNINGS, GABRIELL FR FURMAN

11 DILLISTONE, DANA SR SOUTHERN MISS.

12 SWANSON, KELSEY SO CONNECTICUT

13 CLAYTON, COURTNE JR VANDERBILT

14 HURLEY, EMMA GRA FR FURMAN

15 RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN JR MEMPHIS

Section 2 of 4

1 HEHR, ANTONIA SO MISS STATE

2 MUELLER , ALLISON SO SOUTH CAROLINA

3 FAIR, SHANNON SO MISS STATE

4 RUIZ, AMY SO GEORGIA TECH

5 CROW, JACQUELYN JR FURMAN

6 GEBARZEWSKA, MON FR SOUTHERN MISS.

7 REINA, VALERIE SR ARKANSAS

8 TUCKER, EMMA FR MISS STATE

9 NEIGEL, EMMA UNATTACHED

10 COFFIN, HANNAH SR UAB

11 MEYDRICH, MIA JR MISS STATE

12 CHRISTE, MAGGIE SR CONNECTICUT

13 MALLORY, SHIAN FR SAMFORD

14 MCGEE, REGEN FR SOUTHERN MISS.

15 KOBLITZ, BROOKE UNATTACHED

Section 3 of 4

1 SCAHILL, LAUREN JR CONNECTICUT

2 WOLFE, MADDIE SR FURMAN

3 FLEMING, HANNAH SO CONNECTICUT

4 CROUNSE , EMILY FR SOUTH CAROLINA

5 COOLEY, BECCA JR FURMAN

6 DROUIN, EMILY JR UAB

7 STEPHENS, CHARLOT JR GEORGIA TECH

#22 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
 2:20 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

8 PEARL, ALANA JR CONNECTICUT

9 SISSON, ANN SR FURMAN

10 EVANS, REBECCA JR UAB

11 STODDARD, ANNA FR SOUTH CAROLINA

12 CHERUIYOT, RHEMA SR MID. TENN. STATE

13 FOLEY, KATIE JR CONNECTICUT

14 MCMILLON, SAVANNA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

15 JORDAN, DANIELLE FR CONNECTICUT

Section 4 of 4

1 POOLE, EMILY UNATTACHED

2 KIMINSKI, KAILEE SO SOUTH ALABAMA

3 HINKEN, LINDSEY SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

4 DURHAM, NICOLE SR SOUTH ALABAMA

5 SOLOMON, MARY CL FR GEORGIA TECH

6 SHARP, GILLIANNE FR SOUTH ALABAMA

7 HINDS, JENNA FR UAB

8 JELAGAT, JULIA FR MID. TENN. STATE

9 MARTINEZ, SERENA FR UAB

10 KIBIWOTT, SHARON SO MID. TENN. STATE

11 O'SHEA, KELLY JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

12 DAVIS, ABIGAIL FR UAB

13 MIDDLEBROOKS, QUI SO LOUISIANA TECH

14 KIGEN, RACHEL SO MID. TENN. STATE

15 CHURCHWELL, EMILY FR MEMPHIS

16 MOON, CELE FR UAB

#21 Men's 1 Mile Run
Section 1-2 @ 2:35pm, Sections 3-4 @ 10:55am

W World Indoor 3:48.45 Hicham El Guerrouj 2/12/1997

A American Indoor 3:49.89 Bernard Lagat 2/11/2005

C Collegiate Indoor 3:52.88 Lawi Lalang 2/15/2014

F Facility 3:58.36 Jeff See 1/30/2016

 2:35 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 4

1 REEDER, TROY JR FURMAN

2 GRIFFITH, CAMERON SO ARKANSAS

3 MARTIN, RYAN ASICS/ FE

4 RONOH, ANDREW JR ARKANSAS

5 HOOVER, CALEB ASICS/ FE

6 ADAMS, RYAN SO FURMAN

7 BRUCE, JACK JR ARKANSAS

8 LAARI, SAMPSON SR MID. TENN. STATE

9 MOEHN, ETHAN SO ARKANSAS

10 COTTER, THOMAS ASICS/ FE
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#21 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
 2:35 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

11 RUTTO, ELIUD SR MID. TENN. STATE

12 LASATER, BRANDON ATLANTA TRACK CLU

13 ORANGE, CARLTON SO ARKANSAS

14 HAZOURI, BRANDON SR UNATTACHED

Section 2 of 4

1 BARTLETT, AVERY SO GEORGIA TECH

2 RONO, HILLARY SR MID. TENN. STATE

3 TAKELE, ENDALOW SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

4 CHOGE, JACOB FR MID. TENN. STATE

5 GUILLOREL, ARSÈNE JR SAMFORD

6 CHEMADI, KIGEN FR MID. TENN. STATE

7 OGDEN, JAKE FR FURMAN

8 VILLARREAL, CARLOS FR ARIZONA

9 PHELPS, AARON JR MISS STATE

10 BROWN, GRAHAM FR ARKANSAS

11 MCKINNISH, QUINTIN JR FURMAN

12 TONUI, FRANKLINE SR ARKANSAS

13 MULLETT, ROB ATLANTA TRACK CLU

14 LEVERMORE, KYLE SO ARKANSAS

Section 3 of 4

1 ROLADER, BEN SO SOUTH ALABAMA

2 FOOS, CADEN SO MISS STATE

3 HELTON, JONATHON FR SAMFORD

4 MCCOY, EAMON SO GEORGIA TECH

5 VIVEIROS, MATTHEW SO MEMPHIS

6 LYONS, JOHN FR GEORGIA TECH

7 SWAIN, AIDAN SR ARKANSAS

8 REILLY, MICHAEL FR GEORGIA TECH

9 REISER, QUINTIN SO MISS STATE

10 GANGEMI, JAG SO GEORGIA TECH

11 MOONEYHAM, CHRIS SO ARKANSAS

12 COSTA, SAM FR GEORGIA TECH

13 FINDLAY, NOAH JR ARKANSAS

14 MATSON, ANDREW FR GEORGIA TECH

15 MAGGIO, SCOTT FR LOUISIANA TECH

Section 4 of 4

1 FRY, DONNIE FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

2 FAZILI, WAQQAS SO VANDERBILT

3 FRIEDLANDER, PHILLI JR SOUTH ALABAMA

4 PISKOR, NICHOLAS JR UNATTACHED

5 SCARBROUGH, TAYL FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

6 SANCHEZ-PINTO, JUL SO MEMPHIS

7 CUYEU, JULIEN SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

8 LUNSOFRD, ZEBEDEE FR TENNESSEE ST.

9 STICE, MARK SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

#21 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
 2:35 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

10 DEFABRIZIO, SAM JR VANDERBILT

11 SPRAGUE, KYLE FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

12 LEWIS-GRAHAM, BRA SO LOUISIANA TECH

13 IRVINE, ANDREW FR VANDERBILT

14 WILSON, KYLE SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

15 IRVINE, ANDREW FR VANDERBILT

#17 Women's 400 Meters
Section 1-4 @ 3:25pm, Sections 5-11 @ 11:10am

W World Indoor 49.59 Jamila Kratochvilova 3/7/1982

A American Indoor 50.46 Phyllis Francis 3/15/2014

C Collegiate Indoor 50.46 Phyllis Francis 3/15/2014

F Facility 53.41 Ellen Wortham 2/13/2016

 3:25 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 10

2 GAJDA, DIANA SO ARIZONA

3 HOLMES, PRECIOUS JR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 HARPER, DAINA SR ARKANSAS

5 ABRAMS, ALIYAH SO SOUTH CAROLINA

6 WATSON, SAGE SR ARIZONA

Section 2 of 10

2 LANSDEN, DESTINEE SR MEMPHIS

3 ODIA, LOVETH JR MID. TENN. STATE

4 BELLAMY, MARISA SR SOUTH CAROLINA

5 WATSON, CEARA SO ARKANSAS

6 SWINTON, BRIANNA SR ARKANSAS

Section 3 of 10

2 ALLEN, ADRIANA SR SOUTHERN MISS.

3 HAITH, BRIANA SR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 AMPONSAH, JANET JR MID. TENN. STATE

5 SURIN, KAT SO CONNECTICUT

6 GRAY, JASPER SR ARIZONA

Section 4 of 10

2 SMITH, KETURAH JR MISS STATE

3 NKEM, NINA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

4 HOLT, REBEKA JR MEMPHIS

5 LEWIS, ALON SO MISS STATE

6 JOHNSON, SHAINA SR MID. TENN. STATE

Section 5 of 10

1 CAPONE, LAUREN SO UAB

2 EVANS, MAYA SR SOUTH CAROLINA

3 VILSON, BARBARA SR MID. TENN. STATE

4 BEAUBIEN, MADDIE FR SOUTH CAROLINA

5 HALL, DOMONIQUE JR GEORGIA TECH
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#17 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
 3:25 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

6 CUTCLIFFE, ABIGAIL SR SAMFORD

Section 6 of 10

1 YOUNGINER, GABRIE SO TENNESSEE ST.

2 ABDULLAH-MUHAMM JR MID. TENN. STATE

3 PALASTI, LUCA-ANNA SO SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

4 DAY, TAYLOR SR MID. TENN. STATE

5 TAYLOR, AIREANNA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

6 HAYDEN, BRIANNA FR GEORGIA TECH

Section 7 of 10

1 PAGET-BROWN, HEA FR FURMAN

2 BRYANT, MALIA FR ARIZONA

3 CHERRINGTON, KRIS FR CONNECTICUT

4 WHEELER, LINDSEY SO GEORGIA TECH

5 PARRISH, DERRIANA SO MEMPHIS

6 REED, ALICIA JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Section 8 of 10

1 SMITH, TAYLER FR TENNESSEE ST.

2 SWANEPOEL, MARIN SR SOUTH ALABAMA

3 PRYOR, CHRISTIAN JR TENNESSEE ST.

4 WICKS, VICTORIA JR SAMFORD

5 JACKSON , MOLLY FR SOUTH CAROLINA

6 BANKS, MIKAYLA SO TENNESSEE ST.

Section 9 of 10

1 WILSON, SARAH FR FURMAN

2 KING, ALEXIA SO TENNESSEE ST.

3 GAINES, DOMINIQUE JR SOUTH ALABAMA

4 WOOTEN, TYRA JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

5 GREEN, KARRI FR UAB

6 WOODE, DENISE FR GEORGIA TECH

Section 10 of 10

1 CHATMAN, DOMINIQU FR MEMPHIS

2 THOMPSON, TALIA JR SOUTHERN MISS.

3 LONG, SAVANNAH FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

4 SPROUT, JULIA FR CONNECTICUT

5 DIXON, RACHEL FR SAMFORD

6 EWELL, GENESIS FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

#18 Men's 400 Meters
Section 1-4 @ 3:40pm, Sections 5-14 @ 11:30am

W World Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement 0

A American Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement 3/12/2005

C Collegiate Indoor 44.57 Kerron Clement 3/12/2005

F Facility 46.05 Emmanuel Tugumisirize 1/24/2014

#18 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
 3:40 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 14

2 JANISE, ERIC SR ARKANSAS

3 PARISH, MILES SR ARIZONA

4 IGBOKWE, OBI SO ARKANSAS

5 HAZEL, WARREN SO SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

6 JAMES, STEPHAN SR MISS STATE

Section 2 of 14

2 HOUSTON, BRYCE SR ARIZONA

3 BERMUDEZ, RYAN SR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 WASHINGTON, JOSH SR ARKANSAS

5 STEPHEN, JAMARCO JR ARKANSAS

6 DONALD, LARRY JR ARKANSAS

Section 3 of 14

2 PRINCE, QUAMEL SR TENNESSEE ST.

3 BURTON, LORENZEN SO SOUTHERN MISS.

4 STATHAM, DARIUS JR LOUISIANA TECH

5 WASHINGTON, ZAKEE FR ARIZONA

6 EGBO, DANIEL SO ARIZONA

Section 4 of 14

2 WALKER, CHRIS SR MEMPHIS

3 HARRIS, KEVIN SO ARKANSAS

4 MOWATT, KEMAR JR ARKANSAS

5 TATHAM, RASHEED SO MISS STATE

6 JAMES, II, DUSTIN SR MISS STATE

Section 5 of 14

2 LEWIS, CHARLES SO UNATTACHED

3 WALKER, CURTIS SR SOUTHERN MISS.

4 WINN, JOHN FR ARKANSAS

5 ROBBINS, TY JAYE SO SOUTH CAROLINA

6 CHAMBERS, TRAVIUS JR ARKANSAS

Section 6 of 14

2 SMITH JR., DOMINIC FR SAMFORD

3 GRIFFIN, JORDAN FR SOUTH CAROLINA

4 PENTON, FORREST JR SOUTHERN MISS.

5 JEAN, BEN FR GEORGIA TECH

6 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI SO MID. TENN. STATE

Section 7 of 14

2 COX, CAMERON JR SOUTHERN MISS.

3 ANDREWS, ANTAUN JR MEMPHIS

4 ALEXANDER, AUSTIN FR ARIZONA

5 DEMBY, MICHAEL SR ARIZONA

6 SPREADS, DANTWAN SR UNATTACHED

Section 8 of 14

2 FLETCHER, DEVONTE SR UNATTACHED

3 KIMMET, JASON JR MEMPHIS
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#18 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
 3:40 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

4 WILLINGHAM, JOSH JR MISS STATE

5 WRIGHT, MALIK SO TENNESSEE ST.

6 EGBO, DAVID SO ARIZONA

Section 9 of 14

2 HOWE, CARSON JR SAMFORD

3 WATKINS, DWAYNE FR GEORGIA TECH

4 SANDERS, TREVON FR MID. TENN. STATE

5 EVANS, BRIAN FR MISS STATE

6 GILSTRAP, ARIUS FR SOUTH ALABAMA

Section 10 of 14

2 GRADEN, LANORRIS SO LOUISIANA TECH

3 OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TENNESSEE ST.

4 JONES, LIONEL SO GEORGIA TECH

5 JACKSON, JAVEN FR SOUTH ALABAMA

6 SECK, MAMADOU SO SOUTHERN MISS.

Section 11 of 14

2 STUART, JARED FR MID. TENN. STATE

3 BAKER-ELAM, ZYHIR SO TENNESSEE ST.

4 BEAVER, EDJIM FR LOUISIANA TECH

5 SCOTT, JAMARIO FR TENNESSEE ST.

6 MACK, NATHAN FR MID. TENN. STATE

Section 12 of 14

2 SIMMONS, CHAZ SO MID. TENN. STATE

3 MURRAY, MICHAEL US PARALYMPICS

4 CARTER, CALEB FR SAMFORD

5 CANTRELL, GREG SO MID. TENN. STATE

6 MINOR, ELI JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

Section 13 of 14

2 CLAY, DONALD JR MID. TENN. STATE

3 ANDREWS, KAESHAW FR MID. TENN. STATE

4 PAYNE, DAVONTE SO WESTERN KENTUCKY

5 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TENNESSEE ST.

6 WALSH, TAHIR SR MID. TENN. STATE

Section 14 of 14

1 SPINKS, KACEY FR SOUTHERN MISS.

2 KLATT, ALEX SR MEMPHIS

3 GUNNARSSON, KOLB FR MEMPHIS

4 BRADBERRY, ANDRE SO LOUISIANA TECH

5 YELVERTON, WILLIAM UNATTACHED

6 PISKOR, NICHOLAS JR UNATTACHED

#19 Women's 800 Meters
Section 1-3 @ 3:55pm

W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak 0

A American Indoor 1:58.71 Nicole Teter 3/2/2002

C Collegiate Indoor 2:00.75 Nicole Cook 2/27/2005

F Facility 2:04.47 Abike Egbeniyi 1/14/2017

 3:55 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 3

1 PARKER, HANNAH SO CONNECTICUT

2 EDOBI, JENNIFER JR VANDERBILT

3 GARCIA, STEPHANIE ASICS/ FE

4 EGBENIYI, ABIKE SO MID. TENN. STATE

5 TESCHUK, ERIN ASICS/ FE

6 CARPENTER, SKYLER SR VANDERBILT

7 OVER, SYDNEE SR CONNECTICUT

8 BIRCH, DAMAJAHNEE FR ARKANSAS

9 CRISCIONE, MADDIE JR VANDERBILT

10 FILLIBEN, COURTNEY JR SOUTHERN MISS.

11 ABU, AGNES JR MID. TENN. STATE

12 PRICE, FFION SR MISS STATE

Section 2 of 3

1 BYRNES, ALEXANDRA FR ARKANSAS

2 BARAGAR-PETRASH, FR ARIZONA

3 LEWIS, MARIELLE FR UAB

4 WITTY, LYDIA SO VANDERBILT

5 VON AHLEFELDT, CIN FR SOUTH ALABAMA

6 PANISSE, ALEXIS SR CONNECTICUT

7 FAIRCHILD, SARAH FR SAMFORD

8 KANE, LINDSEY SO CONNECTICUT

9 DERRY, KENDALL FR VANDERBILT

10 HUTTON, GINGER SO VANDERBILT

11 MOFFETT, LAUREN FR VANDERBILT

12 KOBLITZ, BROOKE UNATTACHED

13 BUSTAMANTE, REAG FR VANDERBILT

Section 3 of 3

1 PEEK, CHLOE JR UAB

2 SPROUT, JULIA FR CONNECTICUT

3 JUMP, JESSICA JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

4 PRYOR, KAYLA JR TENNESSEE ST.

5 HALL-DEKLEVA , NAT FR SOUTHERN MISS.

6 POOLE, EMILY UNATTACHED

7 AMES, SAVANNAH JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

8 NERO, ELIA SO LOUISIANA TECH

9 JORDAN, SAVANNAH SO MEMPHIS

10 SMITH, SAVANNAH JR MEMPHIS

11 SPEARMAN, JASMIR SO TENNESSEE ST.

12 KIMINSKI, KAILEE SO SOUTH ALABAMA
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#19 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
 3:55 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

13 BRAINARD, ALEXA JR WESTERN KENTUCKY

#20 Men's 800 Meters
Section 1-3 @ 4:10pm

W World Indoor 1:42.67 Wilson Kipketer 3/9/1997

A American Indoor 1:45.00 Johnny Gray 3/8/1992

C Collegiate Indoor 1:44.84 Paul Ereng 3/4/1989

F Facility 1:46.50 Emmanuel Korir 1/14/2017

 4:10 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 3

1 MARTIN, RYAN ASICS/ FE

2 LITTIG, ANDRES JR GEORGIA TECH

3 JONES, OTIS SO SOUTH CAROLINA

4 NOELLE, CHAD ASICS/ FE

5 KIBET, COLLINS SR ARIZONA

6 CHURCH, LAFORRES JR MEMPHIS

7 PETERSON, PATRICK ATLANTA TRACK CLU

8 BURNETT, CHRIS SR GEORGIA TECH

9 NIXON, DANIEL FR MISS STATE

Section 2 of 3

1 DANIELS, MADISON FR FURMAN

2 HILLIER, BENNETT FR GEORGIA TECH

3 JACKSON, FREDDIE FR MISS STATE

4 KEHRIS, GUSTAVS JR ARIZONA

5 NORMENT, NAMMAN SO MEMPHIS

6 HORTON, LUKE JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

7 HARTLEY, GAVIN FR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

8 MOORE, THOMAS FR FURMAN

9 RONO, HILLARY SR MID. TENN. STATE

10 GKOTSIS, NIKOLAOS SR VANDERBILT

Section 3 of 3

1 MCDOWELL, JONTUE JR TENNESSEE ST.

2 ELLIS, CAMERON SR SOUTH ALABAMA

3 COX, HAYDEN JR FURMAN

4 BRAUSELL, CHRIS FR LOUISIANA TECH

5 MURRAY, MICHAEL US PARALYMPICS

6 RYAH, MICAH FR MISS STATE

7 DIAS, RANDALL JR SOUTHERN MISS.

8 SPRAGUE, KYLE FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

9 LUNSOFRD, ZEBEDEE FR TENNESSEE ST.

10 QUINSONTRO, IRBY, J FR TENNESSEE ST.

#23 Women's 3000 Meters
Section 1 @ 4:25pm. Section 2-3 @ 9:45 am

W World Indoor 8:23.72 Meseret Defar 0

A American Indoor 8:33.25 Shalane Flanagan 1/27/2007

C Collegiate Indoor 8:42.03 Jenny Barringer 2/14/2009

F Facility 8:57.78 Lauren Paquette 2/12/2016

 4:25 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 3

1 REED, MADDY FR ARKANSAS

2 BUCHALSKI, ALLIE JR FURMAN

3 LABUSCHAIGNE, LAU JR SOUTH ALABAMA

4 TESCHUK, ERIN ASICS/ FE

5 WARD, REGAN SR ARKANSAS

6 HILTZ, NIKKI JR ARKANSAS

7 BROWN, SYDNEY SO ARKANSAS

8 HAISS, THERESE SR ARKANSAS

9 WERNER, TAYLOR FR ARKANSAS

10 NELSON, KARISA JR SAMFORD

11 ZERRENNER, ADDI JR ARIZONA

12 PRICE, RHIANWEDD JR MISS STATE

13 RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN JR MEMPHIS

14 MILLER, LAURA FR FURMAN

15 KRIEGSHAUSER, COU SR VANDERBILT

16 DURGIN, EMILY SR CONNECTICUT

17 NEIGEL, EMMA UNATTACHED

18 STANFORD, DAPHNE JR SOUTHERN MISS.

Section 2 of 3

1 KIPCHUMBA, GLADYS FR MID. TENN. STATE

2 FAIREY, MELISSA SR GEORGIA TECH

3 AKERLEY, COURTNE SO CONNECTICUT

4 LAGOY, LIZ JR CONNECTICUT

5 HARTO, THERESA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

6 MONDA OEWEL, MAR SO CONNECTICUT

7 HUTTON, BIRDIE SR VANDERBILT

8 CHAPPELL-DICK, HAN ATLANTA TRACK CLU

9 GOLLNICK, HAILEY JR GEORGIA TECH

10 KROLAK, MEGAN SO UNATTACHED

11 LIVETT, SARAH JR UAB

12 DWYER, GRACE FR FURMAN

13 WEBERG, KIRSTEN ATLANTA TRACK CLU

14 CARNAHAN, SAVANN FR FURMAN

15 TERP, KRISTY SO MISS STATE

16 TERP, CARLY SO MISS STATE

17 PROUTY, MARY SO GEORGIA TECH

18 PEARL, ALANA JR CONNECTICUT

Section 3 of 3

1 HINKEN, LINDSEY SR WESTERN KENTUCKY
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#23 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
 4:25 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

2 ZITTING, ARNICA JR MEMPHIS

3 BISHOP, LOGAN SR ARKANSAS

4 BREEDING, KACIE FR VANDERBILT

5 SANDWELL, PAIGE FR MEMPHIS

6 TAYLOR, GRACE SO ARKANSAS

7 WALLACE, ALEX FR MISS STATE

8 PETERSON, STEPHA FR MISS STATE

9 MINKLER, MARY SO MEMPHIS

10 NASER, COURTNEY JR GEORGIA TECH

11 SCAHILL, LAUREN JR CONNECTICUT

12 BRILEY, MEGAN JR MEMPHIS

13 BYNDAS, GABRIELLE FR MEMPHIS

14 FLOOD, ELLEN FR GEORGIA TECH

15 KAUFMAN, KACIE SO LOUISIANA TECH

16 PARDO, JUANITA FR GEORGIA TECH

17 WHEELER, LAUREN JR MEMPHIS

18 HAJDUK, NATALIA SO SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

19 HOPPE, VICTORIA FR SOUTHERN MISS.

20 LADD, CHELSEA JR MEMPHIS

#24 Men's 3000 Meters
Section 1 @ 4:40pm, Section 2 & 3 @ 10:15 am

W World Indoor 7:24.90 Daniel Komen 2/6/1998

A American Indoor 7:32.43 Bernard Lagat 2/17/2007

C Collegiate Indoor 7:38.59 Allistair Cragg 2/14/2004

F Facility 7:46.72 Jeff See 2/12/2016

 4:40 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 1 of 3

1 COTTER, THOMAS ASICS/ FE

2 SANDERS, MITCHELL SO GEORGIA TECH

3 TAKELE, ENDALOW SR WESTERN KENTUCKY

4 CHERUIYOT, GEOFFR JR MID. TENN. STATE

5 HOOVER, CALEB ASICS/ FE

6 BAKER, BROCK JR FURMAN

7 LANGE, MATT SR FURMAN

8 MUNNS, MATTHEW JR GEORGIA TECH

9 TEMPLETON, AARON SO FURMAN

10 BRYANT, BEN SO SAMFORD

11 BOWLES, CHRISTIAN SO GEORGIA TECH

12 SOLOMON, NAHOM SO GEORGIA TECH

13 DYOYI, KATLEHO SR SOUTH ALABAMA

14 HINKLE, TANNER JR FURMAN

15 GRADY, ALEX JR GEORGIA TECH

16 LITTLE, DAVID FR SOUTHERN MISS.

#24 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
 4:40 PM (Day 2)
Lane Name Yr Team

Section 2 of 3

1 FIELDING, LUKE FR SOUTH ALABAMA

2 DEAN, DILLON FR SAMFORD

3 PECK, RYAN FR GEORGIA TECH

4 MCBRIEN, MATT SO GEORGIA TECH

5 YUNK, ERYK FR MISS STATE

6 SAVIC, DAVID FR SOUTH ALABAMA

7 MACKAY, JT SO MISS STATE

8 POTGEITER, WARNO FR SOUTH ALABAMA

9 BALLOW, AUSTIN FR LOUISIANA TECH

10 RIECH, NATHAN SR SOUTH ALABAMA

11 DAVILA, HUNTER SO ARIZONA

12 KNAPP, JORDAN JR UNATTACHED

13 VARA, JONATHAN JR SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

14 SHAW, TANNER JR GEORGIA TECH

15 JONES, STEPHEN SR MISS STATE

16 HEINZ, DRAKE JR LOUISIANA TECH

Section 3 of 3

1 SWINDELL, BRYCE FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

2 HASSIM, CAIN SO SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

3 VINCZE, JASON SO VANDERBILT

4 BALLARD, BROCK JR MEMPHIS

5 BAILEY, OWEN JR SAMFORD

6 FRY, DONNIE FR WESTERN KENTUCKY

7 IRVINE, ANDREW FR VANDERBILT

8 ROSE, PIERCE FR MISS STATE

9 DEFABRIZIO, SAM JR VANDERBILT

10 KILLIAN, CONNER FR LOUISIANA TECH

11 STEELE, BRADY SO MEMPHIS

12 CASOLARO, CALEB SO VANDERBILT

13 DURKIN, JAMES JR MEMPHIS

14 HAMLET, JOSH FR MEMPHIS

15 ROHDY, MICHAEL JR SAMFORD

16 KAMPH, MATTHEW SO MEMPHIS

17 MCQUEEN, CHASE FR ARIZONA

18 SANCHEZ-PINTO, JUL SO MEMPHIS

#30 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:23.37 RUS 1/28/2006

A American Indoor 3:24.83 U.S.A. 3/9/2014

C Collegiate Indoor 3:27.40 Oregon 3/15/2014

F Facility 3:38.04 Mississippi State 1/24/2015

 4:55 PM (Day 2)
Lane Team

Section 1 of 5
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#30 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
 4:55 PM (Day 2)
Lane Team

1 UAB (C) C

2 UAB (B) B

3 GEORGIA TECH (A) A

4 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (B) B

5 ATLANTA TRACK CLUB  (A) A

6 SAMFORD (A) A

Section 2 of 5

1 MID. TENN. STATE (B) B

2 CONNECTICUT (C) C

3 UAB (A) A

4 SOUTH ALABAMA (A) A

5 VANDERBILT (A) A

6 CONNECTICUT (B) B

Section 3 of 5

1 SOUTH CAROLINA (B) B

2 SOUTHERN MISS. (A) A

3 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (A) A

4 ARKANSAS (B) B

5 CONNECTICUT (A) A

6 ARIZONA (B) B

Section 4 of 5

2 MEMPHIS (B) B

3 MEMPHIS (A) A

4 MISS STATE (A) A

5 WESTERN KENTUCKY (B) B

6 MID. TENN. STATE (A) A

Section 5 of 5

2 TENNESSEE ST. (A) A

3 WESTERN KENTUCKY (A) A

4 ARIZONA (A) A

5 SOUTH CAROLINA (A) A

6 ARKANSAS (A) A

#29 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:02.13 USA 3/9/2014

A American Indoor 3:01.96 U.S.A. 2/11/2006

C Collegiate Indoor 3:02.86 Texas A&M 3/14/2015

F Facility 3:08.44 Georgia 2/12/2016

 5:25 PM (Day 2)
Lane Team

Section 1 of 5

1 LOUISIANA TECH (B) B

2 TENNESSEE ST. (A) A

3 SAMFORD (A) A

4 WESTERN KENTUCKY (C) C

#29 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
 5:25 PM (Day 2)
Lane Team

5 ARIZONA (C) C

6 GEORGIA TECH (C) C

Section 2 of 5

2 MISS STATE (C) C

3 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (A) A

4 MID. TENN. STATE (B) B

5 LOUISIANA TECH (A) A

6 GEORGIA TECH (B) B

Section 3 of 5

2 GEORGIA TECH (A) A

3 WESTERN KENTUCKY (B) B

4 MID. TENN. STATE (A) A

5 ARKANSAS (C) C

6 SOUTH CAROLINA (A) A

Section 4 of 5

2 MISS STATE (B) B

3 SOUTHERN MISS. (A) A

4 ARIZONA (B) B

5 ARKANSAS (B) B

6 MEMPHIS (B) B

Section 5 of 5

2 MEMPHIS (A) A

3 ARIZONA (A) A

4 MISS STATE (A) A

5 ARKANSAS (A) A

6 WESTERN KENTUCKY (A) A
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